TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chr. Hansen Inc.		08/31/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chr. Hansen A/S
Street Address:	Boge Alle 10-12
City:	Horsholm
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2970
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2179916	FLAVORGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)607-5959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-607-5778

usbst@chr-hansen.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robert Brill

Address Line 1: 9015 West Maple Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53214

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0984

900104391

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Brill
Signature:	/s/Robert Brill
Date:	04/17/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=trademark.assign#page1.tif source=trademark.assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chr. Hansen, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and pending applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Chr. Hansen A/S, a Danish corporation, have entered into an agreement by which, among other things, Chr. Hansen A/S has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the aforesaid agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Chr. Hansen A/S all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with all rights of action, powers and benefits accrued thereto, including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages (including lost profits) for past and future infringements thereof.

This Trademark Assignment is delivered subject to the warranties, representations, covenants and agreements set forth in the aforesaid agreement and the Sellers make no such warranties, representations, covenants or agreements herein.

Dated as of this 31 day of Agust	, 2007, and executed in one or more counterparts.
\mathcal{J}	CHR. HANSEN, INC.
	By: Sull Robert M. Brill, Secretary
STATE OF <u>WISCONSIA</u>)	
OUNTY OF <u>PILWAOKEE</u>)	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Robert 10. Brill personally known to me to be the Same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that as such he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 31 day of August, 2007.

BARA STANM, Notary Public State of WISCOUSIN My commission expires on 3/21/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0986

SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO /REC	FILING DATE/REG.	STATUS
		NO./REG. NO.	DATE/REG.	
KASKA	US	885,965	02/10/1970	Registered
IMBINI		000,900	02/10/17/0	Registered
MAGNA CONCENTROL	France	1598032	06/14/1990	Registered
MAGNA CONCENTROL	US	706,732	11/01/1960	Registered
COLORLIFE	US	1,738,530	12/08/1992	Registered
BUTRPOW'R	US	1,424,476	01/13/1987	Registered
CHEDRPOW'R	US	1,446,998	07/14/1987	Registered
DAIRY POW'R	US	2,004,404	10/01/1996	Registered
FLAVORMAX	US	3,399,123	12/21/2006	Registered
FLAVORGUARD	US	2,179,916	08/11/1998	Registered
BUTRPOW'R	Canada	TMA424,439	03/04/1994	Registered
CHEDRPOW'R	Canada	TMA347,169	10/28/1988	Registered
DAIRY POW'R	Canada	TMA354,276	04/07/1989	Registered

S:Savory/Trademarkassignment4.17.08

2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003761 FRAME: 0987